1
CONNECTINTERPoke-Home: Horizontal
18-26 AWG: WTB
00-9276
The new 9276 series connector provides a quick and reliable wire-to-
board termination in a sleek 2.5mm pitch SMT package for a broad range
of industrial and commercial markets. With almost every product on the
market today having to deal with a small number of discrete wires to

06 = Tin all
over
HOW TO ORDER
X
Insulator Color
9 = UL White
8 = UL Black
21
Wire Gauge Size
ENVIRONMENTAL
•  Operating Temperature:
-40ºC to +125ºC
MECHANICAL
•  Insulator Material: Glass-Filled Nylon 46;
UL94V0
•  Contact Material: Beryllium Copper /
Phosphor Bronze
•  Plating: Tin over Nickel
•  Replaceability: 5 Cycles
FEATURES AND BENEFITS
•  Simple strip, insert and removal design
•  SMT RoHS termination to the PCB with minimal footprint
•  Accepts 18-26 AWG Solid and Stranded wires
•  Expanded  size offering to maximize application potential;
1, 2, 3, 4, 6 & 8 positions
•  High spring force top contact provides a lance type
retention to capture and retain the wire
•  Available in standard white and optional black color
APPLICATIONS
•  Connecting discrete wire components directly to the
PCB
•  Bringing power and signals onto a PCB
•  Daisy chaining PCB’s together to create a continuous
string of boards
•  Application notes: refer to 201-01-127
Code No of
DetailsWays
001 1 Page 3
002 2 Page 4
003 3 Page 5
004 4 Page 6
006 6 Page 7
008 8 Page 8
Code Accepted Max Max
Wire Gauge Conductor Insulation
21 18 - 26 AWG 1.20mm 2.10mm
Solid or Standed Diameter Diameter
Certification: UL File #E90723
Thin Blade Removal Tool
Part Number 06-9276-7001-01-000
2
CONNECTINTER
WIRE ASSEMBLY
FOR FURTHER DETAILS REFER TO APPLICATION NOTES 201-01-127
Poke-Home: Horizontal
18-26 AWG: WTB
00-9276
TRIM INSULATION.
DO NOT CRUSH CENTER OF WIRE.
STRANDED WIRES TWISTED TOGETHER BEFORE INSERTION.
CHECK ALL STANDS OF WIRE ARE CORRECTLY ALIGNED
AFTER THE INSULATION IS REMOVED.
PUSH WIRE INTO HOLE IN FRONT OF CONNECTOR
DO NOT BEND CONNECTOR
CONTINUED TO PUSH WIRE UNTIL STOP IS REACHED.
WIRE EXTRACTION
PUSH BLADE (NOT SHARP) INTO SLOT ABOVE WIRE.
WHEN WIRE IS FREE, PULL TO EXTRACT.
3
CONNECTINTERPoke-Home: Horizontal
18-26 AWG: WTB
00-9276
1 WAY WIRE TO BOARD CONNECTOR